
North Central (MN) (12-12,5-5 UMAC) -vs- Northwestern-St. Paul (6-17,1-10 UMAC)
02/14/26 at Ericksen Center, Saint Paul, MN

 
 

 
 
North Central (MN) 65

Northwestern-St. Paul 52

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 202
Site: Ericksen Center, Saint Paul, MN
Referees: Dayna Rethlake, Gina Zech, April Kabes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
North Central (MN) 22 16 20 7 65
Northwestern-St. Paul 7 13 15 17 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 McLendon,Moriah * 27 8-14 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 1 16
14 Brewster,Brycelyn * 29 4-17 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 1 11
05 Davenport,NiNi * 30 3-13 0-6 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
04 Lindsay,Jackie * 29 2-6 2-3 0-0 2-6 8 1 3 3 0 6 6
23 Schroeder,Lydia * 25 1-4 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 2 2 2 1 0 5
02 Serapio,Kaye 24 5-11 1-2 4-5 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 3 15
03 Beach,Olivia 15 1-3 0-0 4-4 3-2 5 4 2 2 0 1 6
13 Gregory,Shelby 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Robinson,RaeLynn 6 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
01 Jackson,Daymonie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ramirez,Erma 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Will,Aleysha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-69 4-20 13-17 13-26 39 16 11 18 1 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-3   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00% 2-8   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-3   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
Total 24-69   34.8% 4-20   20.0% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Blom,Marin * 34 6-10 0-2 1-1 1-5 6 5 4 6 0 3 13
03 Frazier,Ella * 30 4-11 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 4 2 0 11
13 Korinek,Emma * 30 3-12 3-11 2-2 1-9 10 2 0 0 0 2 11
22 Elrod,Carli * 30 2-8 1-5 5-8 2-2 4 1 1 3 3 1 10
21 Lindberg,Katelyn * 22 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 2 2
02 Vogel,Brenna 16 0-2 0-1 3-4 2-2 4 3 0 5 1 0 3
05 Langrehr,Aubrey 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Loven,Karley 18 0-7 0-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 0
15 Heikes,Olivia 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-59 7-36 11-15 8-28 36 19 7 21 7 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18% 1-8   12.50% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-9   22.22% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-9   11.11% 6-8   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 3-10   30.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 17-59   28.8% 7-36   19.4% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern-St. Paul
TURNOVER  by MCLENDON,MORIAH 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by KORINEK,EMMA
09:25 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,NINI --
MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBERG,KATELYN
09:07 TURNOVER  by ELROD,CARLI

STEAL  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 09:07
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSAY,JACKIE 08:58 3-0 V 3

08:33 MISS 3PTR by ELROD,CARLI
REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,MORIAH --

08:24 FOUL  by BLOM,MARIN
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 08:15 5-0 V 5

08:00 FOUL  by LINDBERG,KATELYN
08:00 TURNOVER  by LINDBERG,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,NINI(in the paint) 07:41 7-0 V 7
FOUL  by MCLENDON,MORIAH 07:16

07:16 7-1 V 6 GOOD FT by ELROD,CARLI
07:16 7-2 V 5 GOOD FT by ELROD,CARLI

MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI 07:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:41 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 06:30

06:30 BLOCK  by FRAZIER,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:30 SUB OUT by BLOM,MARIN
06:30 SUB IN by VOGEL,BRENNA

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 06:30
SUB IN by SERAPIO,KAYE 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 06:23 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by LINDSAY,JACKIE --

06:04 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by LINDBERG,KATELYN

MISS JUMPER by SERAPIO,KAYE 05:47
REBOUND OFF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN --

05:47 FOUL  by LINDBERG,KATELYN
05:47 SUB OUT by LINDBERG,KATELYN
05:47 SUB IN by LOVEN,KARLEY

TURNOVER  by SERAPIO,KAYE 05:46
05:45 TURNOVER  by VOGEL,BRENNA

MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,NINI(in the paint) 05:38
05:38 BLOCK  by ELROD,CARLI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,MORIAH 05:38
SUB IN by BEACH,OLIVIA 05:38

05:25 FOUL  by KORINEK,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by LINDSAY,JACKIE 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA
04:52 MISS LAYUP by ELROD,CARLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SERAPIO,KAYE 04:42 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN --

04:35 TURNOVER  by VOGEL,BRENNA
STEAL  by SERAPIO,KAYE 04:35
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 04:31
REBOUND OFF by SERAPIO,KAYE --
GOOD JUMPER by SERAPIO,KAYE(in the paint) 04:18 14-7 V 7
FOUL  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 04:15



04:15 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,ELLA
04:15 SUB IN by BLOM,MARIN

SUB OUT by LINDSAY,JACKIE 04:15
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI 04:15
SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 04:15
SUB IN by GREGORY,SHELBY 04:15
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 04:15
SUB IN by MCLENDON,MORIAH 04:15

03:55 MISS 3PTR by BLOM,MARIN
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --

03:36 SUB OUT by KORINEK,EMMA
03:36 SUB IN by HEIKES,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 03:31 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by BEACH,OLIVIA --

03:10 TURNOVER  by VOGEL,BRENNA
STEAL  by BEACH,OLIVIA 03:10

03:10 FOUL  by VOGEL,BRENNA
SUB OUT by SERAPIO,KAYE 03:10
SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 03:10
GOOD FT by BEACH,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 03:10 17-7 V 10
GOOD FT by BEACH,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 03:10 18-7 V 11

02:58 MISS LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 02:58

-- REBOUND OFF by BLOM,MARIN
02:52 TURNOVER  by BLOM,MARIN

FOUL  by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 02:28
TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 02:28

02:28 SUB OUT by VOGEL,BRENNA
02:28 SUB OUT by ELROD,CARLI
02:28 SUB IN by FRAZIER,ELLA
02:28 SUB IN by KORINEK,EMMA

SUB OUT by BEACH,OLIVIA 02:16
SUB OUT by GREGORY,SHELBY 02:16
SUB IN by LINDSAY,JACKIE 02:16
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI 02:16

02:12 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,KARLEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA
01:46 MISS 3PTR by HEIKES,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEN,KARLEY
01:28 TURNOVER  by BLOM,MARIN

MISS JUMPER by DAVENPORT,NINI 01:14
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --
MISS 3PTR by MCLENDON,MORIAH 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIKES,OLIVIA
00:54 FOUL  by FRAZIER,ELLA
00:54 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,ELLA

GOOD JUMPER by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 00:42 20-7 V 13
ASSIST  by LINDSAY,JACKIE --

00:18 MISS 3PTR by BLOM,MARIN
REBOUND DEF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 00:04 22-7 V 15

00:00 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern-St. Paul



10:00 SUB OUT by HEIKES,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LOVEN,KARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by LINDBERG,KATELYN
10:00 SUB IN by ELROD,CARLI

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,MORIAH 10:00
SUB IN by SERAPIO,KAYE 10:00
SUB IN by BEACH,OLIVIA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by BEACH,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BEACH,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:42 24-7 V 17

09:26 24-9 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SERAPIO,KAYE 09:26

09:26 24-10 V 14 GOOD FT by BLOM,MARIN
TURNOVER  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by BLOM,MARIN
08:59 TURNOVER  by ELROD,CARLI

STEAL  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 08:59
TURNOVER  by BEACH,OLIVIA 08:54

08:40 TURNOVER  by LINDBERG,KATELYN
STEAL  by SERAPIO,KAYE 08:40

08:36 FOUL  by FRAZIER,ELLA
GOOD FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(fastbreak) 08:36 25-10 V 15
GOOD FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(fastbreak) 08:36 26-10 V 16

08:29 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by SERAPIO,KAYE(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SERAPIO,KAYE 08:21
SUB OUT by BEACH,OLIVIA 08:21
SUB IN by MCLENDON,MORIAH 08:21
SUB OUT by SERAPIO,KAYE 08:21
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 08:21

08:09 26-13 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ELROD,CARLI
-- ASSIST  by LINDBERG,KATELYN

MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA

07:44 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,NINI --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 07:34 28-13 V 15
ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --

07:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:15 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,ELLA

STEAL  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 07:15
MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA
06:40 MISS 3PTR by ELROD,CARLI

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --
TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 06:35
SUB OUT by LINDSAY,JACKIE 06:35
SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 06:35
SUB IN by SERAPIO,KAYE 06:35
SUB IN by GREGORY,SHELBY 06:35

06:27 SUB OUT by KORINEK,EMMA
06:27 SUB IN by LANGREHR,AUBREY
06:11 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,MORIAH --
06:03 FOUL  by LINDBERG,KATELYN
06:03 SUB OUT by LINDBERG,KATELYN
06:03 SUB IN by LOVEN,KARLEY

MISS 3PTR by MCLENDON,MORIAH 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEN,KARLEY



05:30 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,KARLEY
REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,NINI --

05:29 FOUL  by LANGREHR,AUBREY
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI 05:29
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 05:29
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,MORIAH 05:29
SUB IN by BEACH,OLIVIA 05:29
SUB IN by LINDSAY,JACKIE 05:29
SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 05:29
TURNOVER  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 05:11

05:11 STEAL  by LOVEN,KARLEY
04:54 MISS 3PTR by ELROD,CARLI

REBOUND DEF by SERAPIO,KAYE --
TURNOVER  by SERAPIO,KAYE 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by BLOM,MARIN
04:44 SUB IN by VOGEL,BRENNA
04:29 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,ELLA

STEAL  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 04:17 30-13 V 17

04:11 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,ELLA
STEAL  by SERAPIO,KAYE 04:11
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by SERAPIO,KAYE --
MISS LAYUP by SERAPIO,KAYE(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by SERAPIO,KAYE --

04:06 FOUL  by FRAZIER,ELLA
GOOD FT by SERAPIO,KAYE(fastbreak) 04:06 31-13 V 18
GOOD FT by SERAPIO,KAYE(fastbreak) 04:06 32-13 V 19

04:06 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,ELLA
04:06 SUB IN by BLOM,MARIN
03:54 32-15 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SERAPIO,KAYE(in the paint) 03:41
03:41 BLOCK  by ELROD,CARLI

REBOUND OFF by BEACH,OLIVIA --
03:41 FOUL  by ELROD,CARLI

SUB OUT by SERAPIO,KAYE 03:41
SUB IN by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 03:41
GOOD FT by BEACH,OLIVIA 03:41 33-15 V 18
GOOD FT by BEACH,OLIVIA 03:41 34-15 V 19

03:31 34-17 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 03:12
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,SHELBY --
TURNOVER  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by ELROD,CARLI
03:06 SUB IN by KORINEK,EMMA

SUB OUT by BEACH,OLIVIA 03:06
SUB OUT by LINDSAY,JACKIE 03:06
SUB OUT by GREGORY,SHELBY 03:06
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI 03:06
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 03:06
SUB IN by MCLENDON,MORIAH 03:06

02:55 TURNOVER  by VOGEL,BRENNA
STEAL  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 02:55
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 02:51

02:51 BLOCK  by VOGEL,BRENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEN,KARLEY
FOUL  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 02:41

02:29 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGREHR,AUBREY

SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 02:27



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 02:27
SUB IN by SERAPIO,KAYE 02:27
SUB IN by LINDSAY,JACKIE 02:27

02:20 MISS 3PTR by LANGREHR,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,MORIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SERAPIO,KAYE 02:11 36-17 V 19
ASSIST  by LINDSAY,JACKIE --

01:46 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,KARLEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,NINI(in the paint) 01:28

01:28 BLOCK  by LOVEN,KARLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA

01:09 36-20 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by BLOM,MARIN

00:49 FOUL  by KORINEK,EMMA
GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 00:49 37-20 V 17
GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 00:49 38-20 V 18

00:29 TURNOVER  by VOGEL,BRENNA
00:29 SUB OUT by KORINEK,EMMA
00:29 SUB IN by HEIKES,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOM,MARIN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern-St. Paul
10:00 SUB OUT by VOGEL,BRENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by LANGREHR,AUBREY
10:00 SUB OUT by HEIKES,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LOVEN,KARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by FRAZIER,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by KORINEK,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LINDBERG,KATELYN
10:00 SUB IN by ELROD,CARLI

SUB OUT by SERAPIO,KAYE 10:00
SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 09:51 41-20 V 21
ASSIST  by MCLENDON,MORIAH --

09:33 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --
MISS LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 09:12

09:12 MISS FT by ELROD,CARLI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:12 41-21 V 20 GOOD FT by ELROD,CARLI(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 08:55
REBOUND OFF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN --
TURNOVER  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by ELROD,CARLI
FOUL  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 08:44

08:44 MISS FT by ELROD,CARLI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:44 41-22 V 19 GOOD FT by ELROD,CARLI(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,NINI 08:34 43-22 V 21

08:19 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI 08:00
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSAY,JACKIE 07:54 46-22 V 24
ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --



07:49 FOUL  by BLOM,MARIN
07:49 TURNOVER  by BLOM,MARIN

MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA

07:20 TURNOVER  by ELROD,CARLI
STEAL  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 07:15 48-22 V 26

07:05 48-24 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)
07:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 07:05
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,MORIAH 07:05
SUB IN by SERAPIO,KAYE 07:05
SUB IN by BEACH,OLIVIA 07:05
MISS LAYUP by SERAPIO,KAYE(in the paint) 06:45

06:45 BLOCK  by ELROD,CARLI
-- REBOUND DEF by ELROD,CARLI

FOUL  by BEACH,OLIVIA 06:45
06:14 MISS JUMPER by LINDBERG,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by BEACH,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBERG,KATELYN
05:54 TURNOVER  by BLOM,MARIN

STEAL  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 05:54
MISS LAYUP by BEACH,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,ELLA
05:32 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,NINI --
MISS JUMPER by LINDSAY,JACKIE 05:16
REBOUND OFF by BEACH,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 05:11 50-24 V 26
ASSIST  by BEACH,OLIVIA --

04:57 50-27 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by BLOM,MARIN

MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ELROD,CARLI

04:34 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by KORINEK,EMMA

FOUL  by BEACH,OLIVIA 04:32
04:32 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,ELLA
04:32 SUB OUT by LINDBERG,KATELYN
04:32 SUB IN by VOGEL,BRENNA
04:32 SUB IN by LOVEN,KARLEY

SUB OUT by LINDSAY,JACKIE 04:32
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI 04:32
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 04:32
SUB IN by MCLENDON,MORIAH 04:32

04:32 50-28 V 22 GOOD FT by KORINEK,EMMA
04:32 50-29 V 21 GOOD FT by KORINEK,EMMA
04:32 SUB OUT by KORINEK,EMMA
04:32 SUB IN by HEIKES,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOM,MARIN

03:51 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,KARLEY
REBOUND DEF by BEACH,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 03:37 52-29 V 23

03:12 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,KARLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BEACH,OLIVIA 03:08
SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 03:08
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI 03:08
SUB IN by GREGORY,SHELBY 03:08
GOOD LAYUP by SERAPIO,KAYE(in the paint) 02:56 54-29 V 25



02:56 FOUL  by BLOM,MARIN
MISS FT by SERAPIO,KAYE 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOM,MARIN
02:32 MISS LAYUP by LOVEN,KARLEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 SUB OUT by BLOM,MARIN
02:32 SUB IN by FRAZIER,ELLA
02:19 TURNOVER  by LOVEN,KARLEY

STEAL  by MCLENDON,MORIAH 02:19
TURNOVER  by MCLENDON,MORIAH 02:16

02:01 54-31 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,ELLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAVENPORT,NINI(in the paint) 01:43 56-31 V 25
ASSIST  by MCLENDON,MORIAH --

01:16 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,KARLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by VOGEL,BRENNA

01:11 MISS 3PTR by HEIKES,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELROD,CARLI

01:07 56-33 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ELROD,CARLI(in the paint)
01:05 FOUL  by VOGEL,BRENNA
00:52 FOUL  by VOGEL,BRENNA

GOOD FT by SERAPIO,KAYE 00:52 57-33 V 24
GOOD FT by SERAPIO,KAYE 00:52 58-33 V 25

00:38 MISS 3PTR by VOGEL,BRENNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA --
MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,BRENNA
FOUL  by DAVENPORT,NINI 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,ELLA
00:07 SUB IN by LANGREHR,AUBREY
00:07 58-34 V 24 GOOD FT by VOGEL,BRENNA(fastbreak)
00:07 58-35 V 23 GOOD FT by VOGEL,BRENNA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MCLENDON,MORIAH 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,BRENNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern-St. Paul
10:00 SUB OUT by HEIKES,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by ELROD,CARLI
10:00 SUB OUT by LOVEN,KARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by KORINEK,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LINDBERG,KATELYN
10:00 SUB IN by BLOM,MARIN

SUB OUT by SERAPIO,KAYE 09:59
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI 09:59
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,MORIAH 09:59
SUB IN by BEACH,OLIVIA 09:59
SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 09:59
SUB IN by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 09:59

09:43 58-37 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by LINDBERG,KATELYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:18
FOUL  by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 09:02

09:02 MISS FT by VOGEL,BRENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:02 58-38 V 20 GOOD FT by VOGEL,BRENNA
SUB OUT by GREGORY,SHELBY 08:40
SUB IN by LINDSAY,JACKIE 08:40
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 08:29
REBOUND OFF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --



MISS LAYUP by BEACH,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA

08:19 MISS LAYUP by VOGEL,BRENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VOGEL,BRENNA

08:13 58-40 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by LANGREHR,AUBREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:12

08:12 SUB OUT by VOGEL,BRENNA
08:12 SUB IN by FRAZIER,ELLA

SUB OUT by BEACH,OLIVIA 08:12
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 08:12
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 08:12
SUB IN by SERAPIO,KAYE 08:12
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI 08:12
SUB IN by MCLENDON,MORIAH 08:12
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 07:56 60-40 V 20

07:38 MISS JUMPER by LINDBERG,KATELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --
TURNOVER  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by BLOM,MARIN
07:18 60-43 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by BLOM,MARIN
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,NINI(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,ELLA
06:40 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,NINI --
GOOD JUMPER by SERAPIO,KAYE 06:22 62-43 V 19

06:06 SUB OUT by LANGREHR,AUBREY
06:06 SUB IN by ELROD,CARLI
05:58 MISS 3PTR by ELROD,CARLI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:43 FOUL  by BLOM,MARIN

MISS FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 05:43 63-43 V 20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:43

05:42 TURNOVER  by BLOM,MARIN
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBERG,KATELYN
05:08 63-45 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LINDSAY,JACKIE 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOM,MARIN

04:33 MISS JUMPER by LINDBERG,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,MORIAH(in the paint) 04:24 65-45 V 20
ASSIST  by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN --

04:12 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SERAPIO,KAYE --
TURNOVER  by MCLENDON,MORIAH 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by LINDBERG,KATELYN
03:50 MISS LAYUP by KORINEK,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ELROD,CARLI
03:46 MISS LAYUP by ELROD,CARLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --
MISS LAYUP by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint) 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by FRAZIER,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBERG,KATELYN

03:20 MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,KATELYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI 03:18
SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN 03:18
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,MORIAH 03:18
SUB IN by BEACH,OLIVIA 03:18



SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 03:18
SUB IN by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 03:18
MISS 3PTR by SERAPIO,KAYE 02:58
REBOUND OFF by LINDSAY,JACKIE --
MISS LAYUP by LINDSAY,JACKIE(in the paint) 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOM,MARIN
02:43 65-48 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by BLOM,MARIN
TURNOVER  by LINDSAY,JACKIE 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by KORINEK,EMMA
02:08 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SERAPIO,KAYE 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by BLOM,MARIN
01:51 TURNOVER  by BLOM,MARIN

SUB OUT by LINDSAY,JACKIE 01:51
SUB IN by GREGORY,SHELBY 01:51
TURNOVER  by BEACH,OLIVIA 01:27

01:27 STEAL  by LINDBERG,KATELYN
FOUL  by BEACH,OLIVIA 01:15
SUB OUT by SERAPIO,KAYE 01:15
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ERMA 01:15
FOUL  by BEACH,OLIVIA 01:13

01:05 MISS LAYUP by BLOM,MARIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 01:05
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA 01:05
SUB IN by JACKSON,DAYMONIE 01:05

00:55 65-51 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by ELROD,CARLI

00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 SUB OUT by LINDBERG,KATELYN
00:55 SUB IN by LOVEN,KARLEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46
SUB OUT by BEACH,OLIVIA 00:46
SUB IN by WILL,ALEYSHA 00:46
TURNOVER  by GREGORY,SHELBY 00:43

00:39 MISS 3PTR by KORINEK,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVEN,KARLEY

FOUL  by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 00:33
00:33 65-52 V 13 GOOD FT by ELROD,CARLI
00:33 MISS FT by ELROD,CARLI

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RAELYNN --
00:26 FOUL  by BLOM,MARIN
00:26 SUB OUT by BLOM,MARIN
00:26 SUB IN by VOGEL,BRENNA
00:07 FOUL  by LOVEN,KARLEY

MISS FT by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBINSON,RAELYNN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KORINEK,EMMA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


